TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc.		09/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaDel Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Minneakoning Road	
City:	Flemington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08822	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78604018	NITROMIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: clapolla@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles P. LaPolla

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/1254-95 V5309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. LaPolla
Signature:	/charles p lapolla/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0222

900087281

Date:	09/19/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=00870965#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Par Pharmaceutical Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 300 Tice Boulevard, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark:

Application No.

78/604,018

Mark

NITROMIST

Filed

April 7, 2005

WHEREAS, NovaDel Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 25 Minneakoning Road, Flemington, New Jersey 08822, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and application and the goodwill and portion of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, the aforementioned trademark and application and any registration to issue therefrom together with its entire rights, titles and interests therein together with the goodwill and portion of the business associated with said trademark, and it hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks to record said trademark and application and any registration to issue therefrom as the property of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument.

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC.

Name:

Title: President, Branded Products D.V.

{00869485.1}

RECORDED: 09/19/2007